
第１－11－５表 令和４(2022)年（2－1）

令和２年栃木県生命表（男）
年　　　齢 死　亡　率 生　存　数 死　亡　数 定　　常　　人　　口 平 均 余 命

ｘ ｎｑｘ ｌｘ ｎｄｘ ｎＬｘ Ｔｘ ｅ○ｘ
０ （週） 0.00097 100,000 97 7,668 8,100,325 81.00

４ 0.00048 99,903 48 8,985 8,092,658 81.00

２ （月） 0.00005 99,855 5 8,321 8,083,673 80.95

３ 0.00058 99,850 58 24,955 8,075,352 80.87

６ 0.00036 99,792 36 49,887 8,050,397 80.67

０ （年） 0.00244 100,000 244 99,815 8,100,325 81.00

１ 0.00024 99,756 24 99,744 8,000,510 80.20

２ 0.00018 99,732 18 99,723 7,900,766 79.22

３ 0.00013 99,714 13 99,708 7,801,043 78.23

４ 0.00010 99,701 10 99,696 7,701,335 77.24

５ 0.00009 99,691 9 99,687 7,601,638 76.25

６ 0.00007 99,683 7 99,679 7,501,951 75.26

７ 0.00006 99,675 6 99,672 7,402,272 74.26

８ 0.00005 99,669 5 99,667 7,302,600 73.27

９ 0.00004 99,665 4 99,662 7,202,933 72.27

１０ 0.00005 99,660 5 99,658 7,103,271 71.27

１１ 0.00006 99,656 6 99,653 7,003,613 70.28

１２ 0.00008 99,650 8 99,645 6,903,960 69.28

１３ 0.00012 99,641 12 99,635 6,804,315 68.29

１４ 0.00016 99,630 16 99,622 6,704,679 67.30

１５ 0.00021 99,614 21 99,604 6,605,057 66.31

１６ 0.00026 99,593 26 99,580 6,505,454 65.32

１７ 0.00032 99,567 32 99,551 6,405,873 64.34

１８ 0.00038 99,535 38 99,516 6,306,322 63.36

１９ 0.00045 99,497 45 99,475 6,206,806 62.38

２０ 0.00052 99,452 51 99,426 6,107,331 61.41

２１ 0.00057 99,401 57 99,372 6,007,905 60.44

２２ 0.00060 99,344 59 99,314 5,908,533 59.48

２３ 0.00059 99,285 59 99,256 5,809,218 58.51

２４ 0.00056 99,226 56 99,198 5,709,963 57.54

２５ 0.00052 99,171 52 99,145 5,610,764 56.58

２６ 0.00049 99,119 49 99,094 5,511,620 55.61

２７ 0.00048 99,070 48 99,046 5,412,526 54.63

２８ 0.00050 99,022 49 98,997 5,313,480 53.66

２９ 0.00054 98,973 54 98,946 5,214,482 52.69

３０ 0.00059 98,919 59 98,890 5,115,536 51.71

３１ 0.00064 98,861 64 98,829 5,016,647 50.74

３２ 0.00069 98,797 68 98,763 4,917,818 49.78

３３ 0.00072 98,729 71 98,693 4,819,055 48.81

３４ 0.00074 98,658 73 98,621 4,720,362 47.85

３５ 0.00077 98,584 75 98,547 4,621,741 46.88

３６ 0.00079 98,509 78 98,470 4,523,194 45.92

３７ 0.00083 98,431 81 98,390 4,424,724 44.95

３８ 0.00087 98,350 86 98,307 4,326,334 43.99

３９ 0.00094 98,264 92 98,218 4,228,027 43.03

４０ 0.00100 98,172 99 98,122 4,129,809 42.07

４１ 0.00108 98,073 106 98,020 4,031,687 41.11

４２ 0.00116 97,967 114 97,910 3,933,667 40.15

４３ 0.00124 97,853 121 97,792 3,835,757 39.20

４４ 0.00132 97,731 129 97,667 3,737,965 38.25
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年　　　齢 死　亡　率 生　存　数 死　亡　数 定　　常　　人　　口 平 均 余 命

ｘ ｎｑｘ ｌｘ ｎｄｘ ｎＬｘ Ｔｘ ｅ○ｘ
４５ 0.00143 97,602 139 97,532 3,640,298 37.30
４６ 0.00157 97,463 153 97,386 3,542,766 36.35
４７ 0.00178 97,309 174 97,223 3,445,380 35.41
４８ 0.00207 97,136 202 97,035 3,348,157 34.47
４９ 0.00243 96,934 236 96,816 3,251,122 33.54

５０ 0.00282 96,699 273 96,562 3,154,305 32.62
５１ 0.00322 96,425 310 96,270 3,057,743 31.71
５２ 0.00357 96,115 344 95,943 2,961,473 30.81
５３ 0.00389 95,772 372 95,586 2,865,529 29.92
５４ 0.00417 95,399 398 95,201 2,769,944 29.04

５５ 0.00446 95,002 423 94,790 2,674,743 28.15
５６ 0.00477 94,579 451 94,353 2,579,953 27.28
５７ 0.00514 94,127 484 93,886 2,485,600 26.41
５８ 0.00558 93,644 522 93,383 2,391,714 25.54
５９ 0.00608 93,121 566 92,838 2,298,332 24.68

６０ 0.00665 92,555 615 92,247 2,205,494 23.83
６１ 0.00728 91,940 669 91,605 2,113,246 22.99
６２ 0.00798 91,270 728 90,906 2,021,641 22.15
６３ 0.00875 90,542 792 90,146 1,930,735 21.32
６４ 0.00960 89,750 862 89,319 1,840,589 20.51

６５ 0.01055 88,888 938 88,419 1,751,270 19.70
６６ 0.01160 87,951 1,020 87,441 1,662,851 18.91
６７ 0.01278 86,931 1,111 86,375 1,575,410 18.12
６８ 0.01414 85,820 1,213 85,213 1,489,035 17.35
６９ 0.01567 84,607 1,325 83,944 1,403,822 16.59

７０ 0.01733 83,281 1,443 82,560 1,319,878 15.85
７１ 0.01909 81,838 1,562 81,057 1,237,318 15.12
７２ 0.02088 80,276 1,676 79,438 1,156,261 14.40
７３ 0.02272 78,599 1,786 77,707 1,076,823 13.70
７４ 0.02468 76,814 1,896 75,866 999,117 13.01

７５ 0.02691 74,918 2,016 73,910 923,251 12.32
７６ 0.02955 72,902 2,154 71,824 849,341 11.65
７７ 0.03273 70,747 2,316 69,590 777,517 10.99
７８ 0.03656 68,432 2,502 67,181 707,927 10.35
７９ 0.04106 65,930 2,707 64,576 640,747 9.72

８０ 0.04623 63,223 2,923 61,761 576,170 9.11
８１ 0.05214 60,300 3,144 58,728 514,409 8.53
８２ 0.05876 57,156 3,358 55,477 455,681 7.97
８３ 0.06606 53,798 3,554 52,021 400,204 7.44
８４ 0.07416 50,244 3,726 48,380 348,184 6.93

８５ 0.08326 46,517 3,873 44,581 299,803 6.44
８６ 0.09350 42,644 3,987 40,651 255,222 5.98
８７ 0.10517 38,657 4,066 36,624 214,571 5.55
８８ 0.11841 34,591 4,096 32,543 177,947 5.14
８９ 0.13303 30,495 4,057 28,467 145,404 4.77

９０ 0.14865 26,439 3,930 24,474 116,937 4.42
９１ 0.16489 22,509 3,711 20,653 92,463 4.11
９２ 0.18152 18,797 3,412 17,091 71,811 3.82
９３ 0.19854 15,385 3,055 13,858 54,719 3.56
９４ 0.21616 12,330 2,665 10,998 40,862 3.31

９５ 0.23450 9,665 2,266 8,532 29,864 3.09
９６ 0.25348 7,399 1,875 6,461 21,332 2.88
９７ 0.27311 5,523 1,508 4,769 14,871 2.69
９８ 0.29338 4,015 1,178 3,426 10,102 2.52
９９ 0.31426 2,837 892 2,391 6,676 2.35

１００ - 1.00000 1,945 1,945 4,285 4,285 2.20


